CU-3798 RJS

|--|--|

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

3

RE(

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔

102782347

Tab s	ettings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	y	<u> </u>
	To the Honorable Commi	issioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) PARK, Cheol Hwan 4) PARK, Dong Su 2) WOO, Sang Ho 5) LEE, Tae Hyeok 3) SONG, Chang Rock			Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC. Internal Address:			
Addition	al name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? 📮	Yes No			
	ure of conveyance:					
*	Assignment	🖳 Merger		Street Address:	San 136-1,	, Ami-ri,
	Security Agreement	₹ %	☐ Change of Name		Ich'on, Kyc	
	Other		The state of the s	Republic of	f Korea State:	Zip:
Execut	tion Date: June]	L, 2004	- ()	Additional name(s) &		ed? 🔽 Yes 🂢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (274 983 June 1, 2004 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
		Addition	al numbers att	ached? 🖳 Yes 🛍 No	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard J. Streit Internal Address:					patents involved:	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed			
						Authorized to be charged to deposit account
			Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry 224 South Michigan Avenue City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60604			8. Deposit account
12-0400						
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Sta	tement and signature.				/	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 23, 2004

Richard J. Streit

Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/28/2004 WABRHAM1 00000104 10874983

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015518 FRAME: 0397

Date

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Cheol Hwan PARK

Address: 218-7, Mia 3-dong, Kangbuk-gu, Seoul, Korea

Name: Sang Ho WOO

Address: 103-2102, Doosan Apt., Kwango-dong, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

Name: Chang Rock SONG

Address: 106-409, Hynix Employee Rental Apt., 148-1, Ami 3-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on,

Kyoungki-do, Korea Name : Dong Su PARK

Address: Room 201, Yujin Villa, 410-7, Changjeon-dong, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

Name: Tae Hyeok LEE

Address: 101-404, Hyundai Electronics Employee Apt., 441-1, Sadong-ri, Daewol-myon,

Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

(INVENTOR NAME AND ADDRESS)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.

Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

(ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

(TITLE)

and which is found in (check one applicable item below)

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

X	U.S. patent application execu	uted on even date herewith	
	U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	

PATENT REEL: 015518 FRAME: 0398